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Meetings Schedule 2020‒21 
  

Monday 6th April 2020 (cancelled due to lockdown restrictions) 

Monday 11th May 2020  

Wednesday 20th May 2020 Parish Assembly (postponed due to pandemic) 

Monday 8th June 2020  

Monday 6th July 2020  

Monday 10th August 2020  

Monday 7th September 2020  

Monday 5th October 2020  

Monday 2nd November 2020  

Monday 7th December 2020  

Monday 11th January 2021  

Monday 25th January 2021 Extraordinary meeting to decide the council’s projects 

Monday 8th February 2021  

Monday 8th March 2021  

Monday 12th April 2021  

Monday 10th May 2021 Annual Meeting of the Parish Council 

Monday 24th May 2021 Parish Assembly 

The schedule includes dates for the Parish Assembly and the ordinary monthly meetings, the 

annual meeting, and any extraordinary meetings of the parish council. Dates refer to ordinary 

monthly meetings unless otherwise stipulated. This schedule does not include meetings of the 

council’s committees or working parties. 

All meetings are held in the Peter Gooch Room, Pavilion, Englefield Road, RG7 5AS unless 

otherwise indicated. 

Due to restrictions relating to the coronavirus pandemic, dates are subject to change. Likewise, 

meetings may be held via online video: these will be made available to the public via a link on 

the council website shortly after the meeting. 


